
Lent - Holy Week - Easter 
In the Heartland Parishes 

Our Lady Help of Christians - Antonino 
St. Anthony - Schoenchen 
St. Catherine - Catharine 
St. Joseph - Hays 

Immaculate Heart of Mary - Hays 
St. Nicholas of Myra - Hays 
St. Francis of Assisi - Munjor 
Comeau Catholic Campus Center  

Wednesday, February 14, Ash Wednesday 
Antonino - 7:00pm 
Catharine - 7:00pm 
Comeau Campus Center - 12:30pm & 5:45pm 
IHM - 8:00am (HFE), 5:30pm English, 7:30pm Spanish 
Munjor - 7:00pm 
St. Joseph - 6:30am, 12:05pm, 7:00pm 
St. Nicholas - 12:15pm & 5:30pm 
 
Thursday, February 15 
St. Nicholas - Lenten Discussion Series - 6:30pm - 7:30pm 
 
Friday, February 16 
IHM - Stations (HFE) 2:35pm, 7:00pm English, 8:00pm Spanish 
St. Joseph - Soup Supper 5:00pm, Confessions 6pm, Stations 6:30pm 
Munjor - Stations 6:00pm 
St. Nicholas - Stations, Adoration & Confessions - 6:00pm 
 
Thursday, February 22 
Schoenchen - Stations 7:00pm 
St. Nicholas - Lenten Discussion Series - 6:30pm –7:30pm 
 

Friday, February 23 
IHM - Stations 7:00pm English, 8:00pm Spanish 
Munjor - Stations & Benediction 6:00pm 
St. Joseph - Soup Supper 5:00pm, Confessions 6pm, Stations 6:30pm 
St. Nicholas - Stations, Adoration, Confession - 6:00pm 
 

Wednesday, February 28 
Catharine - Stations 7:00pm 
 
Thursday, February 29 
Antonino - Stations - 7:00pm 
St. Nicholas - Lenten Discussion Series - 6:30pm –7:30pm 
 

Friday, March 1 
IHM - Stations - 2:35pm (HFE), 7:00pm, 8:00pm Spanish 
Munjor -  Stations 6:00pm 
St. Joseph - Soup Supper 5:00pm, Confessions 6pm, Stations 6:30pm 
St. Nicholas - Stations, Adoration, Confessions - 6:00pm 
 
Saturday, March 2 - Sunday, March 3 
IHM -  Anointing of the Sick after all Masses 
 
Tuesday, March 5  
St. Joseph - FHSU Spring Concert 7:30pm 
 
Wednesday, March 6 
Catharine - Stations 7:00pm 
 
Thursday, March 7 
Schoenchen - Stations - 7:00pm 
St. Nicholas - Lenten Discussion Series - 6:30pm –7:30pm 
 
Friday, March 8 
IHM - Stations - 2:35pm (HFE), 7:00pm, 8:00pm Spanish 
Munjor - Stations & Benediction 6:00pm 
St. Joseph - Soup Supper 5:00pm, Confessions 6pm, Stations 6:30pm 
St. Nicholas - Stations, Adoration, Confessions - 6:00pm 
 
Sunday, March 10 - Third Sunday of Lent 
IHM - Communal Penance Service - 2:30pm 
 
Thursday, March 14 
Antonino - Stations - 7:00pm 
St. Nicholas - Lenten Discussion Series - 6:30pm –7:30pm 
 
 
 

Friday, March 15 
IHM - Stations - 7:00pm, 8:00pm Spanish 
Munjor - Stations 6:00pm 
St. Joseph - Soup Supper 5:00pm, Confessions 6pm, Stations 6:30pm 
St. Nicholas - Stations, Adoration, Confession - 6:00pm 
 
Sunday, March 17 
St. Joseph - Communal Penance Service 3:00pm 
 
Monday, March 18 
Heartland Parishes’ Mission at St. Joseph Parish - 7:00pm-8:30pm 
 

Tuesday, March 19 
St. Joseph - Mass in Honor of St. Joseph’s Feast Day - 5:30pm 
Heartland Parishes’ Mission at St. Joseph Parish - 7:00pm-8:30pm 
 
Wednesday, March 20 
Catharine - Stations 7:00pm 
Heartland Parishes’ Mission at St. Joseph Parish - 7:00pm-8:30pm 
 
Thursday, March 21 
Schoenchen - Stations - 7:00pm 
St. Nicholas - Lenten Discussion Series - 6:30pm –7:30pm 
 

Friday, March 22 
IHM - HFE Living Stations - 2:15pm 
IHM - Stations - 7:00pm, 8:00pm Spanish 
Munjor - Stations & Benediction 6:00pm 
St. Joseph - Soup Supper 5:00pm, Confessions 6pm, Stations 6:30pm 
St. Nicholas - Confirmation Stations, Adoration, Confession - 6:00pm 
 

Sunday, March 24 - Palm Sunday 
As per normal Sunday Masses 
 
Holy Thursday, March 28 
Antonino - 7:00pm 
Catharine - 7:00pm 
Comeau Campus Center - 5:45pm 
IHM - 7:00pm Bilingual, No 5:00pm Confessions 
Munjor - 5:30pm 
St. Joseph - 7:00pm 
St. Nicholas - 7:30pm 
 
Good Friday, March 29 
Catharine - 2:30pm 
Comeau Catholic Campus Center - 12:30pm 
IHM - 3:00pm English, 6:30pm Spanish 
Munjor - Noon 
Schoenchen - 1:00pm 
St. Joseph - Stations 12:05 p.m., Good Friday Service 3:00 p.m. 
St. Nicholas - 5:30pm 
 

Holy Saturday, March 30 
Comeau Campus Center - 9:00pm 
IHM - 8:30pm Bilingual, No 4:00pm Confession or 5:00pm Mass 
St. Joseph - Mass 8:30pm, No 4:30pm Confessions or 6:00pm Mass 
St. Nicholas - 8:00pm 
 

Easter Sunday, March 31 
Antonino - 11:00am 
Catharine - 9:00am 
Comeau Campus Center - 9:00am 
IHM - 8am, 10am, 12pm (Spanish), No 5pm confessions/6pm Mass  
Munjor - 8:00am 
Schoenchen - 9:00am 
St. Joseph - 7:30am, 10:30am, No Confessions before Mass 
St. Nicholas - 9:30am, & 11:00am 
 
 


